Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

1.3
4.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50
SUPPLY VOLTAGE (V)
N
O
R
M
T
C
O
ATF16V8B/BQ
ATF16V8BQL
ATF16V8B(QL)14
ATF16V8B(QL)
15
ATF16V8B(QL)16
Note: 1. Shaded parts are obsolete with a last time buy date of 19 August 1999.
Using “C” Product for Industrial
To use commercial product for Industrial temperature ranges, down-grade one speed grade from the “I” to the “C” device
(7 ns “C” = 10 ns “I”) and de-rate power by 30%.
ATF16V8B Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tS
(ns)
tCO
(ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 7.5 7 ATF16V8B-10JC
ATF16V8B-10PC
ATF16V8B-10SC
ATF16V8B-10XC
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF16V8B-10JI
ATF16V8B-10PI
ATF16V8B-10SI
ATF16V8B-10XI
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
15 12 10 ATF16V8B-15JC
ATF16V8B-15PC
ATF16V8B-15SC
ATF16V8B-15XC
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF16V8B-15JI
ATF16V8B-15PI
ATF16V8B-15SI
ATF16V8B-15XI
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
25 15 12 ATF16V8B-25JC
ATF16V8B-25PC
ATF16V8B-25SC
ATF16V8B-25XC
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF16V8B-25JI
ATF16V8B-25PI
ATF16V8B-25SI
ATF16V8B-25XI
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
20J 20-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
20P3 20-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
20S 20-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Gull-wing Small Outline (SOIC)
20X 20-lead, 4.4 mm Wide, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP)
ATF16V8B(QL)
17
Note: 1. Shaded parts are obsolete with a last time buy date of 11 August 1999.
Using “C” Product for Industrial
To use commercial product for Industrial temperature ranges, down-grade one speed grade from the “I” to the “C” device
(7 ns “C” = 10 ns “I”) and de-rate power by 30%.
ATF16V8BQ and ATF16V8BQL Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tS
(ns)
tCO
(ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 7.5 7 ATF16V8BQ-10JC
ATF16V8BQ-10PC
ATF16V8BQ-10SC
ATF16V8BQ-10XC
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
15 12 10 ATF16V8BQL-15JC
ATF16V8BQL-15PC
ATF16V8BQL-15SC
ATF16V8BQL-15XC
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF16V8BQL-15JI
ATF16V8BQL-15PI
ATF16V8BQL-15SI
ATF16V8BQL-15XI
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
25 15 12 ATF16V8BQL-25JC
ATF16V8BQL-25PC
ATF16V8BQL-25SC
ATF16V8BQL-25XC
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATF16V8BQL-25JI
ATF16V8BQL-25PI
ATF16V8BQL-25SI
ATF16V8BQL-25XI
20J
20P3
20S
20X
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
20J 20-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
20P3 20-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
20S 20-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Gull-Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
20X 20-lead, 4.4 mm Wide, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP)
ATF16V8B(QL)18
Packaging Information
1.060(26.9)
.980(24.9) PIN
1